

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 6 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13215/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2006 in SBCR No. 419/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JODHPUR)

BHANWAR LAL & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN BOARD OF MUSLIM WAKF & ORS Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for appeal against the order of Ld. Registrar dated
17.3.2009 with office report)

Date: 31/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Petitioner is permitted to take fresh steps for service of the
unserved respondent Nos. 5(a) & 5(b).

I.A. No. 6 is disposed of.

(Jyoti Gupta)
Sr.PA(M.S Negi)
Court Master