

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13215/2006

BHANWAR LAL & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJASTHAN BOARD OF MUSLIM WAKF & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln.for bringing LRs on record and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 12/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.D. Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr S Wasim A Qadri, Adv.
Ms Saima Bakshi, Adv.
Mr Minnatullah, Adv.
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned Advocate for the petitioner has shown the Filing Memo dated 7.7.2010 regarding proof of dasti service with affidavit which is not found on record.

Registry has to trace out the papers and they must be placed in order in record.

If such documents are not available, registry may call for additional copies from the learned Advocate for the petitioner.

The learned Advocate for respondent No.1 wants time to file counter affidavit.

They may do so on or before 13.8.2010.
(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar

hj